Approved Denied

Action taken ///0?/0(7/

Other:

). @) 1y
Verified by: % %w

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 04-01

TITLE: Contract Amendment for Hattenburg, Dilley & Linnell in the Amount of
$46,476 for Additional Design Services for Church Road/Parks Highway
Signalization and South Mack Drive Improvements to the Wasilla Airport.

Agenda of: January 12, 2004 Date: January 6, 2004
Originator: Archie Giddings, Public Works Director
Route to: Department Signature/Date
Police

Recreational and Cultural Services
Library, Museum

Public Works
Planning
X Finance *signature required 5‘(‘:&) i o —
X Clerk \

S w. Vedds
REVIEWED BY MAYOR DIANNE M. KELLER: | 7S\éve (N . Vel ley

FISCAL IMPACT: yes$46,476 or[ ] no Funds Available [ ] yes [ ] no
Account name/number: 110-4320-432.45-08
Aftachments: none

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The original HDL design contract is $72,696 that is limited
to the Parks Hwy intersection. The preliminary design comments from ADOT have
caused the scope of work to be modified to in order for the project to remain on budget,
address ADOT concerns, and add the airport connector road, as follows:

1) Additional Surveying $3,096
2) Additional Electrical Design for Span Wire Traffic Light $3,500
3) Environmental Checklist $1,620
4) Design Study Report $15,100
5) Utility Coordination $5,760
6) Additional Design for Airport Road Connector $17,400
$46,476

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment for HDL in the Amount of $46,476 for the Church Road/Parks Highway
signalization and South Mack Drive Improvements to the Wasilla Airport.

City of Wasilla AM No. 04-01
Page 1 of 1




